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 SCHEMES FOR THE EMPOWERMENT AND AUTONOMY OF WOMEN


2847.  DR. P.K. BIJU:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes any scheme for the empowerment and autonomy of women and the improvement of their political, social, economic and health status;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) whether the Government has set any target to achieve the above and if so, the details

thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVLOPMENT
  (DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)


(a) & (b): No new scheme has been envisaged.


(c):   Ministry of Women and Child Development is implementing the following

schemes/programs towards empowerment of women: Mahila Shakti Kendra (MSK),
Beti Bachao Beti Padhao (BBBP), Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY), Scheme for Adolescent Girls (SAG), POSHAN Abhiyaan, Working Women Hostels (WWH), Swadhar Greh, Ujjawala, One Stop Centre (OSC), Universalisation of Women Helpline (WHL), Mahila Police Volunteers (MPVs), Rashtriya Mahila Kosh (RMK) and Mahila E-Haat.
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